

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Transportation and Mobility Committee

Wednesday, February 5, 2025

10:00 AM

Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

The meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

exercise the second option to renew Lease Agreement No. CT 3001 LS 2023-010 with PrimeFlight Aviation Services, Inc., for the lease of office space at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport to support wheelchair

operations, ground handling and maintenance services.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT; LEASE AGREEMENT; PORT

CONTROL DEPARTMENT

<u>Attachments:</u> 105-2025-Exercise option to renew lease w PrimeFlight Aviation for space at Cl

106-2025 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

exercise the second option to renew Contract No. PS 2023-0167 with Recess Creative, LLC to provide marketing, promotional, public relations and advertising services, including materials, equipment and supplies necessary to promote Cleveland Hopkins International Airport and Burke

Lakefront Airport for the Department of Port Control.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: BURKE LAKEFRONT AIRPORT; CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT;

PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT; PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Attachments: 106-2025-Exercise second option to renew K w Recess Creative LLC for advert

107-2025 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

enter into a triple-net lease agreement with PrimeFlight Aviation Services, Inc. to lease certain space located at Building No. 208 at 5851 Cargo Road at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, for office and storage space to support aviation ground handling operations and ground service equipment maintenance for various airlines at the airport, for a term of one year, with four one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of

Port Control.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT; LEASE AGREEMENT; PORT

CONTROL DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 107-2025-Lease w Primeflight aviation for

112-2025 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

enter into an amendment to lease agreement LS 2024-0021 with Aircraft Service International, Inc. dba Menzies Aviation, to add a provision for the

location and repair of disabled vehicles.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request **Indexes:** LEASE AGREEMENT; PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 112-2025-Amend lease w Aircraft Service International Inc at CHIA to add provi

121-2025 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend the title and Sections 1, 4 and

5 of Ordinance No. 1365-2023, passed December 4, 2023, and to

supplement the ordinance by adding new Section 4a, relating to the FY24

and FY25 Airport Capital Improvement Plan.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Indexes:</u> PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT; PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS;

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS; REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

Attachments: 121-2025-Amend 1365-2023 to add PIK for Taxiway Victor and wildlife fence pre

121-2025 Executive Summary 121-2025 (1365-2023-B-FILE)

<u>Item-989</u> Transportation and Mobility Committee Meting Notice for February 5, 2025

Attachments: Transp + Mobility Committee Meeting Notice for 2-5-2025

(END)